

GAHC040013792024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA/7/2024

Bar Tamo
Son of Shri Bar Tara, resident of Village Boasimla, PO Boa Simla, PS Raga, Kamle
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Mrs. Bar Mala @ Dugi Mala
Wife of Bar Tamo, resident of Village Langdeng, PO and P Palin, District Kra Daadi,
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Dokum colony, near Police Station,
Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Taba Tagum, Rup Techhi Tara, Hage Tai, N Ngongnya, Rage koyu, Likha
Tabin

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 29.10.2024

Heard Mr. T. Tagum, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an appeal filed under Section 39 of the Special Marriage Act, 1954 challenging the legality and validity of impugned Judgment and Order dated 23.07.2024, passed by the learned District Judge,

Lower Subansiri/Kurung Kumey/Kra-Daadi/Kamle District in Matrimonial Case (Z) No. 01/2019.

Perused the ground of appeal.

Admit this appeal

Call for the record of Matrimonial Case (Z) No. 01/2019.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable after 4(four) weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps for issuance of such notice through registered post with A/D as well as by usual mode. Such steps be taken within a period of 10(ten) days from today.

Considered the interim prayer.

Considering material in entirety as an ad interim measure, it is provided that the order imposing cost of Rs.50,000/-(Rupees fifty thousand only) upon the appellant by the learned trial court shall remain suspended subject to deposit of Rs.25,000/-(Rupees twenty five thousand only) before the Registry of this Court within a period of 4(four) weeks.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant