

GAHC040013792024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA/7/2024

Bar Tamo
Son of Shri Bar Tara, resident of Village Boasimla, PO Boa Simla, PS Raga, Kamle
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Mrs. Bar Mala @ Dugi Mala
Wife of Bar Tamo, resident of Village Langdeng, PO and P Palin, District Kra Daadi,
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Dokum colony, near Police Station,
Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Taba Tagum, Rup Techhi Tara, Hage Tai, N Ngongnya, Rage koyu, Likha
Tabin

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

-BEFORE-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

23.01.2025

Mr. R. Koyu, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the notice issued to the sole respondent has not yet returned and therefore, prays that the appellant may be allowed to take fresh steps for issuance of notice upon the sole respondent.

Prayer is allowed.

The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps for issuance of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D as well as usual mode within a period of 7 (seven) days from the date of this order.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant