

GAHC040013792024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : RFA/7/2024**

Bar Tamo  
Son of Shri Bar Tara, resident of Village Boasimla, PO Boa Simla, PS Raga, Kamle  
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Mrs. Bar Mala @ Dugi Mala  
Wife of Bar Tamo, resident of Village Langdeng, PO and P Palin, District Kra Daadi,  
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Dokum colony, near Police Station,  
Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Taba Tagum, Rup Techhi Tara, Hage Tai, N Ngongnya, Rage koyu, Likha  
Tabin

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**  
**ORDER**

**17.09.2025**

Mr. T. Tagum, learned counsel for the appellant, is present today; however, no representative appeared on behalf of the respondent.

The matter has already been admitted, and the Trial Court Record, as requested, has been duly received.

List the matter for hearing after **3(three) weeks**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**